
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07450301 

Name of Company 

Aquarius Spa Limited 

|/We 
Hugh Francis Jesseman 
3 Field Court 
Grays Inn 
London 
WC1R 5EF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 17 September 2013 

Signed Date 17 September 2013 

Antony Batty & Company LLP COMPANIES HOUSE 

3 Field Court 
Grays Inn Insolve = Wane 
Ref AQUASPA/HFJ/GA 20/09/2013 #2 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affatrs of 

Aquarius Spa Limited 

on the 17 September 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

frgeha Chistian Cw oh 
Full Name 

Signed (WHAD 
a 

Dated ‘7 /o 7 [20% 



Aquarius Spa Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Furniture & Equipment 56,673 00 28,347 00 

Cash at Bank 4,500 00 4,500 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 32,847 00 

Signature Wore Date | /o4q } 2013 

LY 



Aquarius Spa Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 32,847 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,200 00 

3,200 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 29,647 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
29,647 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 29,647 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 29,647 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 29,647 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 243,652 72 

Employees 4,300 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE \ NIC 4,000 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 1,000 00 

252,952 72 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (223,305 72) 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (223,305 72) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (223,405 72) 

Signature \ Date v }o4 [2213 



‘ PIOIPIIND 
* 
LG 

XOg 
O/ 

SNid 
JUsUNITIOSY 

Aneag 
L099 

0
0
0
 

G
Q
0
 
ZIN 

“uopuo7 
‘Agjyoury 

Y
O
N
 

‘eue] 
spuelieg 

p
e
 

‘asnoyH 
Xey 

d
T
 

sajelsossy 
pue 

jleueig 
(eles: Fe) 

bb CL0z aquiardag 

- SWwO}SND 
‘WweYUayoIM | 
LL eL0z aquiaidag 
